

At Sierraderm, the health and safety of our patients and staff are our highest priority. In light of the rising concern regarding the spread of the coronavirus, COVID-19 we are taking the necessary steps to avoid the possible spread of this virus and other similar bacteria in our office.

We kindly ask you to reschedule any upcoming appointment should you or any member of your family feel ill or have:

- Fever
- Flu-like symptoms in the past 14 days
- Been told you have the coronavirus, the flu or other communicable illness
- Persistent cough
- Traveled outside the country or having come in close contact with someone who has traveled outside the country in the past 14 days

As conditions in Nevada County change, we will reach out again if it becomes necessary to update our current policies.

Please feel free to contact us by phone if you have any concerns or questions.

Best regards,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Matthew Muellenhoff", with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

Matthew Muellenhoff, DO, FAOCD  
Medical Director